
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2229

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 967 of the Senate Journal and
pages 1034 and 1035 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2229 be
amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, remove "- MATCHING FUNDS REQUIRED"

Page 1, line 6, replace "$123,750" with "$200,000"

Page 1, line 8, remove "The funding may be used only if"

Page 1, remove line 9

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2229 - Adjutant General - Conference Committee Action

CONFERENCE CONFERENCE COMPARISON
EXECUTIVE SENATE COMMITTEE COMMITTEE HOUSE TO

BUDGET VERSION CHANGES VERSION VERSION HOUSE

Veterans' Cemetery - $123,750 $76,250 $200,000 $247,500 ($47,500)
Operation __________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________

Total all funds $0 $123,750 $76,250 $200,000 $247,500 ($47,500)

Less estimated income __________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________

General fund $0 $123,750 $76,250 $200,000 $247,500 ($47,500)

FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Dept. 540 - Adjutant General - Detail of Conference Committee Changes

TOTAL
PROVIDE CONFERENCE

ADDITIONAL COMMITTEE
FUNDING 1 CHANGES

Veterans' Cemetery - $76,250 $76,250
Operation __________ __________

Total all funds $76,250 $76,250

Less estimated income __________ __________

General fund $76,250 $76,250

FTE 0.00 0.00

1 This amendment provides a general fund appropriation of $200,000 to the Adjutant General for operation of the Veterans' Cemetery. This level of
funding represents $76,250 more than the Senate proposed funding level of $123,750 and $47,500 less than the House proposed funding level of
$200,000. The amendment also removes the matching funds requirement which was added by the Senate and removed by the House.

10506.0203
Title.0400
Fiscal No. 1

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Conference Committee

April 20, 2001

Page No. 1 10506.0203


	Page 1

